

Certificate of Conformity

VWR Catalogue Number	See List
Description	Bottles, narrow neck, with screw cap
Country of Origin	Manufactured in Germany
Date of Issue (yyyy-mm-dd)	2022-02-11

Bottles

Catalogue Number	Capacity [mL]	Thread [mm]	Ø ext [mm]	Height [mm]	Neck I - Ø [mm]
215-5637	50	18	37	87	11
215-5638	100	18	47	105	11
215-5639	250	25	63	119	18
215-5640	500	25	78	152	18
215-5641	1000	28	96	206	20
215-5642	2000	28	120	264	20

Spare screw caps

Catalogue Number	Thread [mm]	For bottles [mL]
215-5643	18	50/100
215-5644	25	250/500
215-5645	28	1000/2000

Dropper closures

Catalogue Number	Thread [mm]	For bottles [mL]
215-2195	18	50/100
215-2196	25	250/500
215-2197	28	1000/2000

Spray caps

Catalogue Number	Thread [mm]	For bottles [mL]
215-6312	18	100
215-6313	25	250/500
215-6314	28	1000

Quality System Compliance

Products are inspected and controlled through whole production processing in accordance with current applicable product specifications and QC SOP.

QC Testing

Representative products samples are collected and inspected in accordance with current applicable QC requirements.

Product Specifications

Material

Bottle Low Density Polyethylene (LDPE).
Cap Polyethylene (PE).
Not Autoclavable.

Monomers and additives used to produce the products are listed in List of Authorised Substances of Regulation EU/10/2011.
The material grades conform to EU Directive 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Chemical Resistance:

Raw material is Compliant to: EU directive 2002/772/EC and following Amendments (2004/1/EC, 22004/19/2005/79/EC, 2007/1919/EC, 2008/39/E.

Very good chemical resistance at room temperature to Acids, Alkalies, Aliphatic Alcohols, Limited resistance to Aldehyde and their derivatives Ether, Ester, Aliphatic, Aromatic and Halogenated Hydrocarbons, ketones and derivatives.

Do not use in combination with oxidizing acids and agents!
Reduced chemical resistance at > 50°C.

Temperature Resistance

- 50 °C to 80 °C

Sterilization

Not applicable.

ATP Assay

Not applicable.

DNase & RNase Free

Not applicable.

BSE/TSE

Not applicable.

Cytotoxicity	Not applicable.
Non-Pyrogenic Statement	Not applicable.
Latex Statement	This product is not made from natural rubber latex.
BPA Statement	Bisphenol are not used in the manufacture of the raw material and are not expected to be present.
DEHP Statement	Please see RoHS information below.
RoHS	According to EU Directive 2015/863 No substances (Lead, Cadmium, Mercury, Hexavalent Chromium (Cr6+), Poly Brominated Biphenyls (PBB), Poly Brominated Diphenyl ethers (PBDE), Bis(2-Ethyhexyl) Phthalate (DEHP), Benzyl Butyl Phthalate (BBP), Dibutyl Phthalate (DBP), Diisobutyl Phthalate (DIBP)) are used in manufacturing the raw materials and final product. No routinely analyse is performed.
REACH Statement	No substances as listed on >Substance of Very High Concern< candidate list published 2021-07-08 are used in manufacturing of the raw materials used to produce this product. No routinely analysis is performed.
Storage Conditions	Room temperature. Do not expose to open flame or heaters.
Shelf Life	Not applicable.

Disclaimer: VWR states that this declaration will not discharge the user from their obligation to ensure the product is suitable for the intended use. The purpose of the product is for use in laboratory only.
This document has been produced electronically and is valid without a signature.